Biffi F01 3000
Intelligent, Quarter-Turn Electric Valve Actuator
Product Electric Data
FCDS-20170-EN Rev. 0
September 2024
Copyright © Biffi. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Updated data sheets can be obtained from our website www.biffi.it or from your nearest Biffi
Center: Biffi Italia s.r.l. - Strada Biffi 165, 29017 Fiorenzuola d’Arda (PC) – Italy PH: +39 0523 944 411 – biffi_italia@biffi.it

Efficiency (%)
	� Referred to the electrical power absorbed by
the actuator.
6
Biffi F01 3000
September 2024 FCDS-20170-EN Rev. 0
Product Electric Data
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 57.1
F01-150-054/12-10 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.04 / 0.05 50
F01-150-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 57.1
F01-150-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.04 / 0.05 50
F01-150-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / /0.03 0.2 0.14 0.4 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 46.7
F01-150-058/60-50 M058 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.12 0.5 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 50
F01-300-102/6-5 M102 0.09 / 0.12 0.5 0.4 1.5 0.56 0.15 / 0.2 57.1
F01-300-104/12-10 M104 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.3 1 0.42 0.08 / 0.11 50
F01-300-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 57.1
F01-300-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.04 / 0.05 50
F01-300-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.14 0.4 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 46.7
F01-300-058/60-50 M058 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.12 0.5 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 50
F01-600-102/15-12 M102 0.09 / 0.12 0.5 0.4 1.5 0.56 0.15 / 0.2 57.1
F01-600-104/30-25 M104 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.3 1 0.42 0.08 / 0.11 50
F01-600-106/45-37 M106 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.25 0.8 0.4 0.07 / 0.09 50
F01-600-108/60-50 M108 0.02 / 0.03 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.38 0.05 / 0.07 40
Size, Torque

	� Due to manufacturing tolerances, there may be deviations from the published values.
7
Biffi F01 3000
September 2024FCDS-20170-EN Rev. 0
Product Electric Data
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 50
F01-150-054/12-10 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 50
F01-150-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 50
F01-150-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 50
F01-150-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.14 0.4 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 46.7
F01-150-058/60-50 M058 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.12 0.5 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 33.3
F01-300-102/6-5 M102 0.09 / 0.12 0.5 0.4 1.5 0.56 0.16 / 0.21 53.3
F01-300-104/12-10 M104 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.3 1 0.42 0.09 / 0.12 50
F01-300-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 50
F01-300-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.16 0.4 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 50
F01-300-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.14 0.4 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 46.7
F01-300-058/60-50 M058 0.02 / 0.03 0.2 0.12 0.5 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 33.3
F01-600-102/15-12 M102 0.09 / 0.12 0.5 0.4 1.5 0.56 0.16 / 0.21 53.3
F01-600-104/30-25 M104 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.3 1 0.42 0.09 / 0.12 50
F01-600-106/45-37 M106 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.25 0.8 0.4 0.07 / 0.09 50
F01-600-108/60-50 M108 0.02 / 0.03 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.38 0.05 / 0.07 40
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.45 0.28 1.14 0.47 0.09 / 0.12 53.3
F01-150-054/12-10 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.23 0.18 0.45 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 48
F01-150-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.45 0.28 1.14 0.47 0.09 / 0.12 53.3
F01-150-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.23 0.18 0.45 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 48
F01-150-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.23 0.16 0.45 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 40
F01-150-058/60-50 M058 0.01 / 0.01 0.23 0.13 0.57 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 40
F01-300-102/6-5 M102 0.1 / 0.13 0.57 0.45 1.71 0.56 0.17 / 0.23 56.5
F01-300-104/12-10 M104 0.05 / 0.07 0.45 0.34 1.14 0.42 0.1 / 0.13 53.3
F01-300-052/15-12 M052 0.05 / 0.07 0.45 0.28 1.14 0.47 0.09 / 0.12 53.3
F01-300-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.23 0.18 0.45 0.42 0.05 / 0.07 48
F01-300-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.23 0.16 0.45 0.38 0.04 / 0.05 40
F01-300-058/60-50 M058 0.01 / 0.01 0.23 0.13 0.57 0.36 0.03 / 0.04 40
F01-600-102/15-12 M102 0.1 / 0.13 0.57 0.45 1.71 0.56 0.17 / 0.23 56.5
F01-600-104/30-25 M104 0.05 / 0.07 0.45 0.34 1.14 0.42 0.1 / 0.13 53.3
F01-600-106/45-37 M106 0.04 / 0.05 0.45 0.28 0.91 0.4 0.08 / 0.11 51.4
F01-600-108/60-50 M108 0.02 / 0.03 0.34 0.23 0.68 0.38 0.06 / 0.08 40
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.04 / 0.05 0.4 0.25 1 0.47 0.08 / 0.11 50

	� Motor insulation: Class H.
	� Due to manufacturing tolerances, there may be deviations from the published values.
Table 20.	 3-PH 575 V (60 Hz)
Table 21.	 3-PH 660 V (50 Hz)
Table 22.	 3-PH 440 V (50 Hz)
14
Biffi F01 3000
September 2024 FCDS-20170-EN Rev. 0
Product Electric Data
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.04 / 0.05 2.5 1.4 4.5 0.92 0.28 / 0.38 14.3
F01-150-054/12-10 M054 0.02 / 0.03 1.5 0.8 2.5 0.94 0.17 / 0.23 12.5
F01-150-052/15-12 M052 0.04 / 0.05 2.5 1.4 4.5 0.92 0.28 / 0.38 14.3
F01-150-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 1.5 0.8 2.5 0.94 0.17 / 0.23 12.5
F01-150-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 1.2 0.6 2 0.97 0.13 / 0.17 11.7
F01-150-058/60-50 M058 0.01 / 0.01 0.8 0.5 1.5 0.96 0.11 / 0.15 10
F01-300-102/6-5 M102 0.08 / 0.11 3 2.1 5.5 0.9 0.42 / 0.56 19.5
F01-300-104/12-10 M104 0.04 / 0.05 2.5 1.4 4.5 0.92 0.28 / 0.38 14.3
F01-300-052/15-12 M052 0.04 / 0.05 2.5 1.4 4.5 0.92 0.28 / 0.38 14.3
F01-300-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 1.5 0.8 2.5 0.94 0.17 / 0.23 12.5
F01-300-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 1.2 0.6 2 0.97 0.13 / 0.17 11.7
F01-300-058/60-50 M058 0.01 / 0.01 0.8 0.5 1.5 0.96 0.11 / 0.15 10
F01-600-102/15-12 M102 0.08 / 0.11 3 2.1 5.5 0.9 0.42 / 0.56 19.5
F01-600-104/30-25 M104 0.04 / 0.05 2.5 1.4 4.5 0.92 0.28 / 0.38 14.3
F01-600-106/45-37 M106 0.03 / 0.04 2 1.2 3.5 0.94 0.25 / 0.34 12.5
F01-600-108/60-50 M108 0.02 / 0.03 1.5 0.8 2.5 0.94 0.17 / 0.23 12.5
Size, Torque
and Speed Motor Type Power (kW / hp) In (A) Is (A) Icc (A) Power Factor Absorbed Power
(kW / hp) Efficiency (%)
F01-150-052/6-5 M052 0.04 / 0.05 1.41 1.26 2.3 0.92 0.27 / 0.36 15
F01-150-054/12-10 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.8 0.4 1.3 0.94 0.09 / 0.12 25
F01-150-052/15-12 M052 0.04 / 0.05 1.41 1.26 2.3 0.92 0.27 / 0.36 15
F01-150-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.8 0.4 1.3 0.94 0.09 / 0.12 25
F01-150-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.75 0.63 1 0.97 0.14 / 0.19 14.5
F01-150-058/60-50 M058 0.01 / 0.01 0.88 0.84 0.95 0.96 0.18 / 0.24 11
F01-300-102/6-5 M102 0.08 / 0.11 1.5 1 3 0.9 0.21 / 0.28 40
F01-300-104/12-10 M104 0.04 / 0.05 1.3 0.7 2.3 0.92 0.15 / 0.2 28.6
F01-300-052/15-12 M052 0.04 / 0.05 1.41 1.26 2.3 0.92 0.27 / 0.36 15
F01-300-054/30-25 M054 0.02 / 0.03 0.8 0.4 1.3 0.94 0.09 / 0.12 25
F01-300-056/45-37 M056 0.02 / 0.03 0.75 0.63 1 0.97 0.14 / 0.19 14.5